

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.1088-1089/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2004 in STRP No. 79/2000 &
STRP No. 80/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)

M/S. BHARAT HEAVY PLATES & VESSELS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 05/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. T Anamika, Adv.

Mr. A.C. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. P Mohan Rao, adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner, prayer is
sought to adjourn the matter.

The matter is adjourned.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master